
STATE OF WISCONSIN 

BEFORE THE WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

_---_--^------------- 
: 

STATE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION, : 
: 

Complainant, : 
: 

vs. : 
: 

STATE OF WISCONSIN, : 
: 

Respondent. : 
: 

--------------------- 

Case VII 
No. 19453 PP(S)-34 
Decision No. 13864-h 

ORDER CORRECTING FINDINGS OF FACT, 
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER 

The undersigned on December 4, 1975 having issued Findings of 
Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order in the above-entitled matter; and 
said Conclusions of Law having incorrectly stated in paragraph two: 
that the State of Wisconsin, by its refusal to comply with the award 
of Arbitrator Krinsky within a reasonable time has committed and is 
committing prohibited practices within the meaning of Section 111.84 
(1) (d) of the Wisconsin Statutes; and said conduct having instead 
violated Section 111.84(1)(e) of the Wisconsin Statutes; 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is 

ORDERED --- 

That the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order dated 
December 4, 1975 in this matter is hereby corrected to provide in the 
Conclusions of Law that the State of Wisconsin's aforementioned conduct 
constitutes a violation of Section 111.84(l)(e) of the Wisconsin 
Statutes. 

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin this 8th day of December, 1975. 

WISCONSIN EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 

No. 13864-B 


